## 503873542 06/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI HUANG	10/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANAHER (SHANGHAI) INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES R&D CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4/F, NO. 6 BUILDING, LINHONG ROAD NO. 280
Internal Address:	CHANGNING DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200335

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553931

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: laurah@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: KEVAN L. MORGAN

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370174.958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVAN L. MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevan L. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=370174\_958\_INV\_TO\_DDC#page1.tif source=370174\_958\_INV\_TO\_DDC#page2.tif source=370174\_958\_INV\_TO\_DDC#page3.tif

PATENT 503873542 REEL: 038923 FRAME: 0615

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and among <u>WEI HUANG</u> residing at <u>4/F. No. 6 Building, Linhong Road No. 280, Changning District, Shanghai, 200335, China</u> ("Assignor") and <u>DANAHER</u>
(<u>SHANGHAI</u>) INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES R&D CO, LTD located at <u>4/F. No. 6 Building, Linhong Road No. 280, Changning District, Shanghai, 200335, China</u> ("Assignee").

The Assignor is the inventor of one or more inventions (the "Invention") described in:

A Chinese Patent Application entitled "<u>LEAKAGE CLAMP METER</u>", which was filed on <u>August 6", 2015</u> with the Application No. <u>201530292978.5</u> (the "Application").

The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention in any and all countries and regions in the world.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Invention is a service invention made during the term of Assignor's employment by Assignee. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all patent applications and patent rights deriving from or relating to the Invention by operation of law pursuant to the laws of the People's Republic of China and other applicable laws upon creation of the Invention.

To the extent that any express assignment from Assignor to Assignee is necessary under any applicable laws and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the Application, and any foreign applications of the Application and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of the foreign applications, and any other applications claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file patent applications directly in the name of Assignee (in countries where such filings are permissible); and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"), whether now existing or hereafter arising.

Assignor warrants that he has not done and will not do anything to encumber the Rights.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as

Page 1

Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, invalidation or derivation proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents or any other office of similar authority to issue any Patents that may be issued on the Invention to Assignee. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that Assignee shall have the rights to further assign or otherwise transfer any and all Rights to any third party and Assignor waives any right of first refusal that he may have for acquiring such Rights in the event of such assign or transfer to a third party.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 2

# ASSIGNOR: WEI HUANG

138	har five		J.815 18-26.	
	Signature		Date	
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY <u>WEI HUANG</u>			
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<u>Ufan</u>	<u></u>	2015. 10.26	
	Signature Lik Fax Print Name		Date	
2.				
	Signature		Date	
	Print Name			
ASSIGNEE:	DANAHER (SHANGHAI) INDUSTRIA	L INSTRUMENT	ATION TECHNOLOG	<u>IES R&amp;D</u>
	<u>CO, LTD</u>		MAN	
Ву:		Seal)	88888	
	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	
	Print Name			

Page 3

Title